Credit Facility, and US$25.5 million are borrowings under the short term credit facility between ENSA and Banco
Nacional de Panamá, S.A., bearing an interest rate of six month’s LIBOR plus 2.0%, or the Banco Nacional Credit
Facility.

43

Section 6

Capitalization

44

Capitalization
The Following table sets forth ENSA’s short term debt, long term debt and shareholder’s equity at June 30, 2012, as
adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the Notes offered hereby and to application of the proceeds from the sale
of the Notes, as if the issuance of the Notes and the application of the proceeds had occurred on June 30, 2012.
Other than giving effect to the application of the proceeds as described herein, there has been no material change in
the Company’s capitalization since June 30, 2012. See “Use of Proceeds.” For additional information, see the
Company’s financial statements and notes on file with the Superintendency of Capital Markets
(www.supervalores.gob.pa), the Panama Stock Exchange (www.panabolsa.com) and available on the Company’s
website (www.ensa.com.pa).

Pro forma capitalization table

(in US$ million)
Balance sheet  as of

6/30/2012 Adjustments
Pro forma

capitalization

Cash and cash equivalents $4.1  $44.5  $48.6

Short term debt(a) $35.5  ($35.5) $0.0

Senior notes due 2021, net of discount(b) 99.3   99.3
Corporate bonds due 2018(c) 20.0   20.0

Senior notes due 2027(d) 0.0  80.0 80.0

Total long-term debt $119.3   $199.3

 Total debt $154.8   $199.3

Stockholder's equity  $154.9   $154.9

   Total capitalization $309.7   $354.2

 Total debt $154.8   $199.3

LTM EBITDA  $71.8   $71.8

Total Debt / EBITDA 2.2x   2.8x

(a) Represents the principal amount outstanding under our short term credit facilities, of which US$10.0 million are borrowings under the HSBC Credit Facility
and US$25.5 million are borrowings under our Banco Nacional de Panama Credit Facility.  Following this offering we will repay the outstanding short-term
debt with HSBC and Banco Nacional de Panama.

(b) Represents the 2006 Senior Notes issuance of US$100 million, at a fixed rate of 7.60%, due in July 2021.
(c) Represents the local 2008 Corporate Bond of US$20.0 million, at a floating rate of LIBOR 3 months + 2.375%, due in October 2018.